



1/30/2026

**Provider Notification: LTC/ALF Billing Claims Update**

Dear Valued Provider,

This notice serves as a reminder to all Assisted Living Facility (ALF) providers of their obligations regarding billing submission requirements. All applicable billing submissions are required to be submitted as claims. We appreciate your adherence to the contractual requirement for submitting a clean claim each month. As outlined in your contract, *“Provider commits to submitting Clean Claims each month for every assigned member, maintaining a 100% acceptance rate for all codes applicable to your specific facility.”*

Effective **March 1, 2026**, failure to submit the required claims will result in an immediate suspension of all payments until the appropriate claims are received. **To further avoid potential recoveries, all claims must be submitted from the original date you first began receiving monthly payments in advance.**

**Claim submission**

**Submit claims to Molina via one of the following methods:**

- **Preferred:** Availity Essentials portal at: [provider.molinahealthcare.com](https://provider.molinahealthcare.com)
- EDI clearinghouse: **Payer ID #51062**
- On paper, send to:

Molina Healthcare – Medicaid & Marketplace PO Box 22812 Long Beach, CA 90801

Claim submission tip sheet: [Molina provider tip sheet](#)

If you have any questions or require assistance regarding this update, please contact your Provider Representative.

Thank you for your continued collaboration and dedication to serving our members.

Sincerely,

*Joel Izurieta*

Joel Izurieta

Director, Provider Engagement

Provider Network Management Team